HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23

INTRODUCED BY HANSEN, WALDRON, ADDY, HARPER, JANET MOORE,
QUILICI, J. BROWN, VINCENT, SPAETH, HOWE, FRITZ,
MANUEL, MONTAYNE, HART, COHEN, MILES, KRUEGER, D. BROWN, NISBET,
CODY, SCHYE, POFF, MENAHAN, RANEY, HARBIN, DARKO, ZABROCKI,
ABRAMS, PAVLOVICH, DRISCOLL, RAPP-SVRCEK

IN THE HOUSE

February 8, 1985	Introduced and referred to Committee on Human Services and Aging.
March 7, 1985	Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
	Bill printed and placed on members' desks.
March 20, 1985	Second reading, do pass.
	Considered correctly engrossed.
March 21, 1985	Third reading, passed.
	Transmitted to Senate.
IN THE	SENATE
March 22, 1985	Introduced and referred to Committee on State Administration.
March 27, 1985	Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
March 29, 1985	Second reading, concurred in.
April 1, 1985	Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 48; Noes, 0.
	Returned to House.

IN THE HOUSE

April 2, 1985

Received from Senate.

Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23 SENATE AND THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE CAMP FIRE ORGANIZATION ON ITS 75TH BIRTHDAY. Lary mule 7 WHEREAS, the national Camp Fire organization will 8 9 celebrating its 75th birthday on March 17, 1985; and 10 WHEREAS, Camp Fire groups have been active in Montana since 1912; and 11 WHEREAS, the purpose of Camp Fire is to work to meet 12 the needs of youth through a variety of programs; and 13 WHEREAS, in Camp Fire, recognition of accomplishments 14 is combined with building a youth's skills, self-esteem, and 15 recognition of personal abilities; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Camp Fire teacnes its youth citizenship, responsibility, and an attitude of service to the community. 18 19 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE 21 OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: That the Montana Legislature commends Camp Fire for 22 23 programs, services, and opportunities for youth in Montana and congratulates the organization on the celebration of its 24 25 75th birthday.

Montana Legislative Counc

INTRODUCED BILL
HTR 23

1 INTRODUCED BY SENATE AND THE HOUSE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE ${\cal M}$ 7 WHEREAS, the national Camp Fire organization will 8 celebrating its 75th birthday on March 17, 1985; and 9 10 WHEREAS, Camp Fire groups have been active in Montana 11 since 1912; and WHEREAS, the purpose of Camp Fire is to work to meet 12 13 the needs of youth through a variety of programs; and 14 WHEREAS, in Camp Fire, recognition of accomplishments is combined with building a youth's skills, self-esteem, and 15 16 recognition of personal abilities; and 17 WHEREAS, Camp Fire teaches its youth citizenship, 18 responsibility, and an attitude of service to the community. 19 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 21 22 That the Montana Legislature commends Camp Fire for 23 programs, services, and opportunities for youth in Montana 24 and congratulates the organization on the celebration of its 25 75th birthday.

Montana Legislative Counc.

SECOND READING
HTR 23

1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23
-	
3	INTRODUCED BY July Can Space Walken Holy far
Ma	200 Bahocki Shen Talmil Prisit O
0800	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
5	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE
6	CAMP FIRE ORGANIZATION ON ITS 75TH BIRTHDAY. Lary much
7	111 Mules
8	WHEREAS, the national Camp Fire organization will be Q
9	celebrating its 75th birthday on March 17, 1985; and
10	WHEREAS, Camp Fire groups have been active in Montana Codes
11	since 1912; and
12	WHEREAS, the purpose of Camp Fire is to work to meet
13	the needs of youth through a variety of programs; and Mengilla
14	WHEREAS, in Camp Fire, recognition of accomplishments
	Max Max
15	is combined with building a youth's skills, self-esteem, and
16	recognition of personal abilities; and
17	WHEREAS, Camp Fire teaches its youth citizenship,
18	responsibility, and an attitude of service to the community.
19	
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
21	OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
22	That the Montana Legislature commends Camp Fire for
23	programs, services, and opportunities for youth in Montana
24	and congratulates the organization on the celebration of its
25	75th birthday.
	•

-End-



THIRD READING
HTR 23

1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23
2	INTRODUCED BY HANSEN, WALDRON, ADDY, HARPER,
3	JANET MOORE, QUILICI, J. BROWN, VINCENT, SPAETH,
4	HOWE, FRITZ, MANUEL, MONTAYNE, HART, COHEN,
5	MILES, KRUEGER, D. BROWN, NISBET, CODY, SCHYE,
6	POFF, MENAHAN, RANEY, HARBIN, DARKO, ZABROCKI,
7	ABRAMS, PAVLOVICH, DRISCOLL, RAPP-SVRCEK
8	
9	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
.0	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE
1	CAMP FIRE ORGANIZATION ON ITS 75TH BIRTHDAY.
2	·
3	WHEREAS, the national Camp Fire organization will be
4	celebrating its 75th birthday on March 17, 1985; and
5	WHEREAS, Camp Fire groups have been active in Montana
6	since 1912; and
7	WHEREAS, the purpose of Camp Pire is to work to meet
8	the needs of youth through a variety of programs; and
9	WHEREAS, in Camp Fire, recognition of accomplishments
-	
0	is combined with building a youth's skills, self-esteem, and
1	recognition of personal abilities; and
2	WHEREAS, Camp Fire teaches its youth citizenship,
3	responsibility, and an attitude of service to the community.
4	
5	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE

- OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
- That the Montana Legislature commends Camp Fire for
- 3 programs, services, and opportunities for youth in Montana
- 5 75th birthday.

-End-

and congratulates the organization on the celebration of its

-

REFERENCE BILL